
 

17050 NE 19th Avenue  North Miami Beach, FL 33162-3194  (305) 948-2965  (305) 919-3708  citynmb.com 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT - PERSONNEL 
  
    

Title  Name  E-Mail 
 
Building Official Daniel Ozuna daniel.ozuna@citynmb.com  

Building Permit Supervisor Anthony Lamar anthony.lamar@citynmb.com 

Administrative Coordinator Ruth Miranda ruth.miranda@citynmb.com 

Administrative Coordinator  Herena Szczepanski herena.szczepanski@citynmb.com  

Chief Building Inspector Mashaer Ismail mashaer.ismail@citynmb.com  

Senior Building Inspector  Richard Annese richard.annese@citynmb.com 

Chief Electrical Inspector Jose Delgado jose.delgado@citynmb.com 

Electrical Inspector Jonathan Braunshweiger jonathan.braunshweiger@citynmb.com 

Chief Plumbing Inspector Roy Valdes roy.valdes@citynmb.com  

Mechanical Inspector Jan P. Perez jan.perez@citynmb.com  

Permit Clerk II Keisha Jones keisha.jones@citynmb.com 

Permit Clerk II Claudia Navas claudia.navas@citynmb.com 

Permit Clerk I Myra D. Thompson myra.thompson@citynmb.com 

Permit Clerk I Elacia Kindley elacia.kindley@citynmb.com 

Building Code  

Compliance Officer Pearl Roger pearl.roger@citynmb.com 

General Clerk  Shirley Garcia shirley.garcia@citynmb.com 

General Clerk Myrna Nanson myrna.nanson@citynmb.com 

 

 

 


